

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7070/2008

ANGREJ KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,stay of proceeding before the trail court)

Date: 11/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Statement in office report must be legible. Proforma of office report does not mean that information should not be disclosed properly. Registry has to clarify the position to the undersigned within a week that why illegible office report is forwarded.

As a last chance, Respondents may file counter affidavit before 25-3-2009.

List the matter on 25-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar