

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.7070/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2008 in S.B.
C.R.No.989/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ANGREJ KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and stay of proceeding before the trial court and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Shokeen, Adv.
Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel submits that he has not
received any instructions in terms of our order
dated 4th March, 2011. Accordingly, the Special
Leave Petition is dismissed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master